HB0095H2002

1 2	Page	1-line 15	Delete "any".
3 4 5 6 7 8	Page	2-line 1	Delete "public road or highway" and insert "public roads or highways"; after "Wyoming" insert "approved by the state transportation commission in accordance with subsection (d) of this section".
9 10 11 12 13	Page	2-line 6	After "department" insert "specifying the public roads or highways, or portions of roads or highways, where the person may collect killed wildlife".
14 15	Page	2-line 9	After ";" insert "or".
16 17	Page	2-line 13	Delete "; or" and insert ".".
18 19	Page	2-lines 15 through 22 Delete entirely.	
20 21	Page	3-lines 1 and 2	2 Delete entirely.
22 23 24 25 26	Page	3-after line 10	In the House standing committee amendment (HB0095HS001/A) to this line, delete subsection (d) created by that amendment and insert:
27		"(d) The state transportation commission shall approve public	

"(d) The state transportation commission shall approve public roads and highways, or portions of public roads and highways, for collection of killed wildlife under this section. The state transportation commission shall only approve public roads and highways, or portions of public roads and highways, where the commission determines it is safe and practical for persons to engage in the collection of killed wildlife.". FLITNER, BURKHART